



"Pender Q-125"

KCBS Sanctioned Event June 18th & 19th, 2010 Contest Location: Pender Legion Hall, 610 Main Street, Pender,NE Over \$3,800 in cash and prizes! Nebraska State Championship by Proclamation of the Governor

OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

Team Name:	
Head Cook:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone #(s)	Fax#
E-mail:	KCBS Member #

Cooking spaces are 20'x40'. Electricity will be available. Your entry fee will include all categories (Chicken, Pork, Ribs, and Brisket). Sites will be assigned as entry forms are received; space is limited to 24 teams. Teams will provide all necessary supplies for contest; no open pits can be dug in ground. **Set up starts at 8:00 a.m. Friday**.

Entry Fee \$ 150.00 GRAND CHAMPION \$ 1,000.00 RESERVE CHAMPION \$ 500.00 ****** \$200.00 First: Fourth: \$ 75.00 Categories: Chicken, Ribs, \$ 50.00 \$150.00 Fifth: Pork, and Brisket Second: Third: \$100.00

Judge Inquiries Contact: Mark Lorensen Work#: 402-385-3166 Cell#: 402-922-0440 Email:lorensenlumber@ptflash.net

In consideration of your accepting this entry, I the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, hereby, for myself, my heirs, my executors and administrators, waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages I may have against the KCBS and Pender Q-125, and their agents, successors, and assigns for any and all injuries suffered by me in this event. Further, I hereby grant full permission to the KCBS and Pender Q-125 or agents authorized by them to use any photographs, video tapes, motion pictures, recording, or any other record of this event for any legitimate purpose.

In signing this entry form I understand that no money will be refunded and my team agrees to abide by the 2010 Rules and Regulations of KCBS and the on-site BBQ committee of Pender Q-125. Any team with a sponsor (product or association) must be approved prior to acceptance. I also understand that I am responsible for my team's conduct.

Signature of Head Cook _____

_____ Date: _____

Mail Entry Form and Fee to: Pender Q-125, PO Box 220, Pender, NE 68047

For more information contact: Mark Lorensen at 402-385-3166(Work) or 402-922-0440(Cell) Access this form online @: http://www.penderq125.com/Pre_Events.html